OFFICIAL MATCHDAY PROGRAMME £2.50

PLIRE

BAR
BEXLEYHEATH

L

BT Sport

WWW.KOBEDESIGNS.com

ANDREAS
HI-EBSPORTS

KICK OFF 12.30PM | |




WELLING UNITED FC
Park View Road
Welling

BRINGING BEXLEYHEATH BACK TO LIFE WITH A TOUCH OF CLASS. STYLE. SOPHISTICATION Kent DA16 1SY

AND PURE DECADENCE.

STEP OUT OF BEXLEYHEATH AND INTO THE PURE SOFT FLOWING WHITE SURROUNDS AND
BE IMMERSED IN THE STYLE AND ATMOSPHERE OF PURE

> : S s e

Club Tek: 0208 301 1196
Commercial Tel: 07775 567755
Website: www.wellingunited.com

| Email: info@wellingunited.com
Twitter: @wellingunited

"

.’; President: Eric Brackstone
Chairman: Paul Websdale

* g Chief Executive/Club Secretary: Barrie
5\‘ Hobbins
= Operations Manager: Barry Hobbins

- Directors: George Evans, Dan

" Chapman, Steve Pain, Barrie Hobbins,
Barry Hobbins, Matthew Mein, Paul
Websdale
First Team Manager: Jamie Day

. Mssistant Manager: Barry Ashby

v FirstTeam Coach: Dean Frost
Goalkeeping Coach: Stacey Beckham
Physios: Dave Lawson

. Medical Officer: Dr Baruah
Kit Man: Ben Kirk
Dev Squad Manager: Matt Horne
Academy Managers: Rob Quinn, Keith
Levett
Head Groundsman: Barry Hobbins

. Commercial Manager: Paul White
Community Officer: Jim Dean
Press Officer: Matthew Panting
Club Photographer: Dave Budden
Club Video Producer: Tom Riding

OPEN:

WE LOVE WEDNESDAYS
PURE CONFIDENTIAL
PURE WEEKEND

PURE WEEKEND

PURE SUNDAYS

WEDNESDAY:
THURSDAY:
FRIDAY:
SATURDAY:
SUNDAY:

WWW.PUREBARS.EU

& @PUREBARS_KENT WWW.FACEBOOK.COM/PUREBARS

~Glub Honeurs: Conference South
Champions 2012/13
Southern League Champions 1985/86
Kent Senior Cup Winners 1985/86,

PURE HAS REGULAR CELEBRITY GUEST APPEARANCES FROM THE CASTS OF TV SHOWS
EASTENDERS. TOWIE & GEORDIE SHORE - PLUS THE LIKES OF CALUM BEST. JEFF BRAZIER TO

NAME BUT AFEW! 1998/99, 2008/09
London Senior Cup Winngrs 1989/90
* AT PURE WE AIM TO BRING YOU SOME OF BEST PARTY NIGHTS. THAT CREATE EVER LASTING '{ggﬁg‘z(‘ha"enge Cup Winners
MEMORIES!

Programme Produced & Printed by
THE SCARLET BELL PRINTING CO LTD

No part of the programme may be reproduced without
permission of Welling United FC

AGE: 21+ (FEMALES 18+) « ID REQUIRED ¢ DRESS: SMART/TRENDY e £5.00 ADMISSION
PURE BAR, ALBION ROAD, THE BROADWAY, BEXLEYHEATH, KENT, DA6 8DG

Welcome back to Park
View Road for a game that
will undoubtedly see our
biggest home crowd for
many seasons.

When the fixture list was
published, our opening
three matches certainly
caught the eye but after
that it was the home match
with Luton Town, a club
playing in the top tier of
English football just 22
years ago, that everyone
looked for.

That day has come,

Luton will be cheered

on by around 2,000
supporters this afternoon
and depending on results
between the time of writing
and this afternoon, today
could be the day for The
Hatters. Of course, if that
day has already come and
gone then our warmest
congratulations to Luton
and, if not, then hopefully
we can delay the party until
Monday!

It has been a magnificent
season from Luton, any
team that gets to 92 points
has certainly proved their
worth. We're not surprised,
of course, as John Still is
well known to many at Park
View Road.

This is Luton’s second
visit to Park View Road
this season. The teams
already met in the FA Cup
first round in November
when the Wings ran out 2-1
winners courtesy of first-
half goals from Joe Healy
and Lee Clarke.
We made the trip to

WELCOME TO PARK VIEW ROAD

Kenilworth Road two weeks
later, losing 2-1 after two
Andre Gray goals with

Alex Dyer on target for

the Wings. Fraser Franks
was sent-off in stoppage
time, and he is likely to
line-up in Luton colours this
afternoon.

Welcome back to Park
View Road, Fraser,

and thank you for your
services to the club, both
this season in helping to
establish us at this level
and last season in winning
Conference South.

Much has been said about
Fraser’s departure from
Park View Road, suffice

to say ‘Tis better to have
loved and lost than never
to have loved at all’ and

we wish Fraser all the best
next season in the Football
League.

Luton looked after us really
well earlier in the season,
so a warm welcome to their
directors this afternoon.
After today we travel

to Salisbury on Easter
Monday, kick-off 3pm.

The club has put on a free
coach for supporters as a
thank you for your excellent
backing this season. Places
are on a first come, first
served basis so please visit
the coach travel table by
the tea bar to see if there
are any spaces left.

Don't forget our final home
game is against Southport
on April 26 with a 5.30pm
kick-off.




caster

Delivering Quality and Value

A

What a great line up

Worth of accessories on an
new or used car purchase

on production of this programme

Welling

132 Park View Road :
Welling, Kent DA16 1SJ

08432081703

www.ancaster.co.uk

Prices & offers correct at time of going to press. We reserve the right to amend or withdraw offers without prior notice.
This advert supercedes any previously advertised offers.

NHROO=-IUVMOCTZT e NUMUUrOTION>PVNO TN =0 ¢ <M =MOMM IO TIM={ID=

ey

OVER 800 IN STOCK

Singles from £45, Doubles from £65,
Kings from £90

DIVAN BEDS|&

BY ALL THE BIG BRAND NAMES
Singles from £70, Doubles from
£120, Kings from £150

WOODEN BEDS

BEAUTIFUL DESIGNS

in Pine - Beech - Oak - Chestnut -
Mahogany...Over 90 styles available!

LEATHER BEDS

Genuine leather and suede
beds in stock for same day
delivery!

METAL BEDS

Superb contemporary and traditional
designs in Brass - Nickel - Silver
Chrome - Black - Cream in stock!

KIDS BEDS [

High sleepers - Cabin Beds
Bunk Beds in Pine - Painted

Alloy Metal at discount prices! |

TOWER RETAIL PARK
CRAYFORD

01322 525090

FREE FORECOURT PARKING
VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT www.the-bedpost.co.uk

IMMEDSATE FREE DELIVERY « DISPOSAL OF OLD BEDS ¢ HUGE STOCKS -«

10

GOOD REASONS
TO BUY YOUR
BED / MATTRESS FROM

1 FREE DELIVERY

within wide van area

2 DISPOSAL SERVICE
of old bed / mattress

: SAME DAY
DELIVERY

: [ Order by lunch time from stock
Delivered in the afternoon

« BRAND NAME
DISCOUNTS

All the big names at
crazy knockdown prices

s PRICE
GUARANTEE

Means you can’t buy
cheaper We'll beat any price

¢ FRIENDLY
EXPERT ADVICE

FOR SUPPO S From factory trained staff
WELLING U_':lnmﬁ AD 7 MINIMUM 3yr
, WARRANTY

on all Divan Beds

s U.K. TRADES
CONFEDERATION
MEMBERS

Quality
and service
assured

9 AWARD WINNING

; SERVICE
Official “Crayford Town Centre

i Mystery Shopper’ Winner For

45 E PARAD,MAIN WINPT “Outstanding Customer Care

193-195 HIGH STREETELTHAM,SE 020 8294 1319 wiidoribaniel
63-65 QUEENSWAYPETTS WOOD (OPP MORRISONS)  BSES¥™- Tl { Ty L /AR

1669 830964 :
118-120 LONDON ROAD,DUNTON GREEN Inteigt Fooe Cradis

01732 742000 [FREE FORECOURT PARKING) e v



. A e s

\
o

Welcome to John Still and
everyone connected with
Luton.

Obviously Luton have had
an excellent season. They
may already be promoted
by the time you read this
but regardless, they've
been the best club that we
have played against this
year.

They have a good squad
of players that have been
consistent throughout the
campaign. We're not going
to roll over this afternoon
and make it easy for

them but they are worthy
champions in my eyes.
Obviously we lost Fraser
Franks to Luton in the last
transfer window.

Fraser was excellent for
us over the period of time
that he was here, and his
attitude was first-class.
When we signed him two
years ago, we felt that he
could develop further with
us and move on, that’s how
| sold coming to Welling

to him. Now, he has gone
to a big club that is going
into the Football League
and is working with an
experienced manager in
John who will help him
further.

I’'m pleased to see him
back here and to win a
Conference South and
Premier title medal in
successive season is an

¥

It comes down to being
ruthless atone end, andnot .
-_making mistakes atthe other *
~ apoint I've heen making for
" anumber of weeks lately”

excellent achievement.
Fraser was a young
player who | think it is
fair to say was at a bit of
a crossroads when we
signed him. He was in the
AFC Wimbledon side, but
then suffered from injuries
and a loss of form.

We felt that we had a
good chance of promotion
with him, and other good
players in our squad last
season, and so it proved.
In our last home game
against Hereford, | felt
that we played pretty well
and our passing was quite
good.

For me, it was the end
product in both boxes that
was the stumbling box.
We had five really good
chances - not just half-
chances - and then we
made one mistake and
got punished. In fact, Lee
Butcher only had one other
save to make in the second
half.

It comes down to being
ruthless at one end, and
not making mistakes at
the other, a point I've been
making for a number of
weeks lately.

Against Kidderminster

last Saturday, we did
reasonably well for 65
minutes without creating
lots ourselves. But we
went away from home
and looked pretty solid.

“;;ﬁr-—-

However, we let in a soft
goal and there was only
going to be one winner
after that. They were in
the driving seat for the last
10-15 minutes and a few
of our players didn’t work
as hard as we did in the
opening hour.

We thought Lee Clarke
and Basile Karagiannis
were going to be fit at
Kidderminster. Clarkey
failed a fitness test on his
groin and then Basile felt
his groin again in the warm-
up.

Kurtis Guthrie will return
to training after a back
injury this week while Jake
Gallagher has completed
his recent suspesion.
We've also just had Jack
Obersteller and Tom
Bender back in the past
couple of games as well
which has been good for
us.

We've got two games to
play in three days now

so we'll look to rotate the
squad as much as we can
over the Easter period.

Enjoy the game
Jamie



WWW.JAKOSPORT.COM

Official Match Ball Supplier

HrTP.//ENJakoEU K3

jakosport.com

CAPTAIN'S CORNER

Welcome back to Park View

Road for the visit of Luton
Town.

As | am sure has been
mentioned elsewhere today,
these are the sort of games
that you want to be involved
in as a player. Luton will

be cheered on by a large
number of away fans which
will add to the atmosphere.
We know that we need

to be on top of our game

to get something out of
today and it would be nice
if we can finish the season
strongly in these last three
matches.

Congratulations to Luton on
their excellent season and
welcome back to Park View

'Road to Fraser I—:;:anks;

a player who | taught
everything he knows...

We've already beaten Luton

in the FA Cup here this
season while many felt we
were unfortunate not to get
a point in the league fixture
at Kenilworth Road when
we created a number of
chances but couldn’t get
ahead during the game.
Our final away trip of the
season is at Salisbury on
Monday.

On behalf of the players

Id like to thank the fans
who have travelled so
many miles this season to
watch us on the road, your

_support really does make a

pqne

gExLEYHEATH

dlfference to the team and
is greatly appreciated.
Finally, today is the chance
to vote for your player of the
year so please remember to
get my name correct, that is
Clarke with an E at the end,
and | look forward to picking
up the trophy next week!

Enjoy the game
Clarkle o

srnusoni‘ﬁnvm: DESIGNS

www.kobedesigns.com

www.footballfoundation.org.uk
@FootballFoundtn

improving facilities » cr

g oppor ¥ g

Charity Ne 1079309~ Company No 3876305




Alfreton (1) 2 Welling (1) 2

MATCH STATS
Shots on target
Shots off target

Corners
Fouls

STORY OF THE DAY
Welling's hard-earned point
at Alfreton meant they made
mathematically sure they are
safe from relegation with five
games to goal. The visitors took
an early lead when Jamie Day
corner was headed past keeper
Jon Worsnop by Quade Taylor.
Alfreton equalised on 19
minutes when Michael
Hoganson's corner was met by
captain Nick Fenton.
Welling were back infront
early in the second half when
Lafayette was fouled in the box
before picking himself up to
score from the penalty spot.
But Alfreton levelled matters
when Bradley Wood’s shot was
deflected in by John Akinde.
The visitors had a let-off in
stoppage time when Dan
Bradley's efforts came back off
the bar and bounced on the line
before being claimed by Lee

Butcher, with Alfreton claiming it ==

had gone in.

FINAL WORD
“It was a hard-fought game.
When we went 2-1 up | thought
we were going to see it out but
they got a bit of a lucky goal. A
point was not a bad result. It's
been enjoyable, the aim was
to stay up and we've done that
with games to spare.”

Lee Clarke

Premier




GET THEM ALL!

Check oyt our new
web sitey

L || Paddy Powe. BONUS.co,yx

For exclusive Online
| casino bonuses)
H

FREEBET! FREEBET!

FREEBETS.CO.UK

Mobile Betting. Online Betting. Exclusive Free Bets & Offers...

Would you like an honest, dependabie
and AFFORDABLE poli

cleanerto clean your home:

per hour inc.

TIME FOR YOU

As Featured on BBC 2's Working Lunch,
Ch4's 'House Swap' & preferred cleaning
supplier to CH5’s Cowboy Builders!

DOMESTIEC CLEANINIG

Today we welcome all
from Luton Town to Park
View Road. The number of
followers they are expected
to bring means that Wings
supporters who would
normally be watching from
the cricket ground side, or
the road end, will need to
find an alternative viewing
area. Those in the stand
have become used to it this
season, as they have been
moved for a few segregated
games this season. It's

the first time | can ever
remember the road end
being given to away
supporters.

Hopefully, all those
inconvenienced can

enjoy the game from their
alternative vantage points
aware of how much the
financial boost from the big
crowd will help the club we
support. There have been
games segregated under
instruction from the police
force that probably didn’t
need to be but today’s is
certainly not one of them.
Congratulations to the
Hatters on a memorable
season. After five years
the return to the Football
League, something for
which they have been
striving, looked to be

Despite heing deposed from his
favourite terrace position Mark nnig
IS looking forward to enjoying the
atmosphere in a packed PUR.

a certainty at the time

of writing, despite their
surprise defeat against
Braintree Town last
Saturday with the trophy
ready to be awarded.

When the prize is
presented, Fraser Franks
will receive his second
championship medal in two
years having been a Welling
champion last year. It will be
great to see him again and |
hope he enjoys his return to
Park View Road.

This is the point of the
season, with safety
guaranteed, that we have
started looking at 2014-

15 and what adventures
await us. We will not have
trips to Luton, Tamworth or
Hyde, and whilst it would be
inappropriate of me to say
who | hope also leaves this
league, | can consider who
might be joining us.
Torquay United are bottom
of the second division, and
even though they won at
Bristol Rovers last Saturday,
they still have a lot to do

to escape relegation. That
would be an away game
that would appeal to many
as a potential weekender.
Rovers’ defeat hasn’t done
them any favours and they
are one of seven teams

6

mm
)

Iﬂ

who have not reached

the 50 points mark often
considered to be enough for
safety. Could it be a Devon
double with Exeter City

just two points above the
relegation zone?

Eastleigh need four more
points from four games to
guarantee the Conference
South title but who will join
them through the play-offs
is anyone’s guess. Sutton
United are the form team
but Dover Athletic are also
enjoying a good run and will
have momentum with them
should they have extra
games to play.

Concord Rangers are the
surprise team but their
defeat at Havant and
Waterlooville last week may
give them just too much to
do to make it into the play-
offs.

In the North, the league title
is still wide open. It would
appear that AFC Telford or
North Ferribly United will
claim the championship

but Hednesford Town and
Altrincham still have an
outside chance. Boston
United and Guiseley look
the most likely to claim the
other play-off place.

Come on you Wings!!

Call FREE on: 0800 458 1 127

Email: north-kent@timeforyou.co.uk

www.timeforyou.co.uk

CELEBRATING 50 YEARS OF WELLING UNITED FC 1963 - 2013



The Red Club House
Available

«| Training:
Available

Dr Baruah

Available

Dean Shulver

Training:

Available

Roy Davidson

Follow
~ | @Mark_Shuttle
Training:
Available

The Miserable Gits

Awaitinge
Available

Training:
Available

I'Iaver |(II SIIIIIISOI'SlllIl 2013/ 14

troudley

Seamus Prebble

Training:

Available

Bob & Gregg Dyer

Training:

Available

Kirkpatrick

Kyran & Nathan
Sutton

Training:
Available

Joe Parish .

Matthew Mein

Training:

Available

lome:
Bernie White'

Mark Doig

Training:

Available

Eddle Holst
Eddie Holst

Available

Sophie Beasley

Available

Training:

Available

Available

Training:
Available

N
ip contact Paul

,14 Blaine Ilmlson

| 21, Jamie Day

L.A Squirrell Heatmg
and Plumbing Ltd

L.A Squirrell Heating

and Plumbing Ltd
Training:

(O} DrBaruah

o ]

Avallable

Available

Training:

Available

““Home:
The Mayor o
Wapping

Les & Beck Podd

2% | Training:
‘Q; The Mayor of
Wapping

34. Harry III'IIIGK

‘Home: -
Available

Available

Training:

Available

35 Tobi snn-snva .

Available

| Available

Training:

Available

Sponsor a Players Home or Away Kit - COST Home or Away Shirt £50

Availa;:;le .

| Available

Training;

Available

James Smith' .

AA ?%f’f‘é????“’% g
Available

Training:
Available

- Barry Ashhy

Available

Available

Training:

Available

Avai

Available

" Training:
@ Available

Available

Training:

Available

From August 1st we
will be introducing a
Junior Wings section
to help encourage our
younger fan base at
the club.

Full details to follow in
our final programme.

TARGET 1000

Over the coming
weeks we will also
be looking at ways to
introduce our Target
1000 initiative for
next season in which
we will be looking to
increase the fan base
at Park View Road.

MARATHON UPDATE

Congratulations to
a couple of Welling
stalwarts who last
weekend completed
the London Martahon.
Former player Andy
Sambrook completed
in 3 hours, 42 minutes.
Supporter Dean
Shulver  completed
the course in 6 hours,
28 minutes.

WELL DONE BOTH!




=
o
=
Q@

o o
N )
o o)
o ©
o L
® S
w =
o

=5 o
S @
®
@

x
(¢)

e
)
=
(o))
_.|
e

:dOHS ONITIaIM

9G6€6 86¢8 020
Z3/ 9vQ Wusy
yreayhe|xaeg
Rempeo.ig Gy |
‘H1V3IHAZ X349

121y 91€8 020
Buiiem
aoe|d ybleT | Hun

HrE 91vad 1us)
:3SNOH3IHVM

iABpo) sn e asea|d %00)s em jey) BuLIoOy puB S1edied Jo 86UBI SPIM 8Y) UO LOIBLLIOJUI 810W 10

1100[} pue sajes }adie)

1 S92IAI3S Bu

uopuo- Yyinos u

0s61 "LSH

dLTSNOS ® H'1LLIYd H

NN 00 S19dIBOSNILIG MMM

NN 00°1seaYIN0ssIadIed mmm
WO [08 @ $12dIeds9[NLIq ([rewd
S00¢ £0€8 020

warm Welcome for this
eagerly awaited Skrill

Premier fixture here at Park

View Road. Hopefully the
early kick-off will not have
inconvienced your Easter
plans too much, and today
we are pleased to welcome
champions-elect (or maybe
already) Luton Town.They
have been a revelation

this season under John
Still and it’s great to see so
many of their fans turn out
today.

Hopefully you will all enjoy
your day here at PVR.
Much has been said about
our own home support in
recent months and we are
working on a new initiative
for next season with our
TARGET 1000 campaign.

Del supports the club each
year with his sponsorship,

SCARLET BELL PRINT
Scarlet Bell are proud to work closely
with WUFC and their partners on all printed
promotional material. From programme
to poster, leaflet to brochure, Scarlet Bell
always shoots and scores. Back of the net.
For more info on how we can help you,

Contact:
Danny or Karen Saines

The Scarlet Bell Printing Co Ltd

9 Kennet Road, Dartford, Kent DA1 4QT
Tel: 07710 990376 / 07809 139901
Email: enquiries@scarlet-bell.co.uk
 @scarletbellprnt [{]scarletbellprint

3|IDII|I| you he IIIIOI’GS!BIl Ill IIY sponsol
Paul White on 07775 567755 e: commercialwufc@gmail.com

; ho'pefully we can start to

see a larger number of fans
here next season.

We will be looking to work
with many junior clubs

in the area to get them
interacting with Welling
United on a regular basis.
It was also my pleasure
yesterday to visit the
Childrens Oncology ward
at QEIll with some of the
players after training and
deliver the children Easter
eggs and some much
needed cheer, it's always a
joy to see their faces.
Don't forget that we have
one more home game here
next Saturday and it would
be great to see as many

of you here as possible to
finish off what has been a

. and is a good friend of our
very own “Teddy” Steve
Pain.

Conference Premier, so =
please spread the word.

FREE CORCH TRAVEL

The club are putting on

a FREE coach for 49
supporters to our last away
fixture at Salisbury City on
Monday as a gesture for
the great away support this
season. There may be a
few spaces left so please
check.
Email:wellingunitedfc
secretary@hotmail.co.uk

‘We hope he and his guests
have a great day here at
PVR today.

‘Name:
Tyler Reid

Age: 8

School:

Slinden Primary,
West Sussex

Favourite WUFC Player:
Ross Lafayette

Favourite Other Team:
Arsenal

p opportunities with the club please contact

B @commercialwuic



. 7 et e SR S R
e o < e 4

% National Australia Bank Match Sponsor

MAN OF THE MATCH PLAYER OF THE MATCH

Hereford Hereford
SGET Sport &

Loui Fazakerley receives his MOM Loui Fazakerley receives his POTM
award from Martyn Ranns on behalf award from Colin Wheeler, on
of National Australia Bank. behalf of Big Match Framing Co.

[WELLING WAY wnes

« All vehicles incl

taxis & commercial
« 4 Wheel laser trackmg -
o New & Used Tyres
o Free Tyre Check

, Bikes Mot £25 .
 « Mechanical Repairs & .
Electromc Dlagnostlc e

Maharani

www.maharanisidcup.co.uk

FINE INDIAN DINING
“TAKE AWAY SERVICE AVAILABLE

FREE delivery on orders over £12 within a 3 mile radius

SUNDAY BUFFET

12 noon to 5pm
For family lunch or friends getting together

- Adults £8.50 ¢ Children (under 10) £5.70

» Drinks not included

194 Halfway Street, Sidcup, Kent, DA15 8DJ
Tel: 202 8309 1255

020 8309 1133



Call us now!:

SWANLEY 01322 660 998
LONDON 02088 544 411

Our aims are to achieve your aims

PLANT & TOOL HIRE

Main Dealer for Loncin Engines and Parts Stockist for Yanmar Engines

A LONCIN

Being the number one choice for Plant and Tool Hire in the area, Aim Hire
UK provide an extensive range of Plant and Tools to suit all of your needs.
Alongside this, we offer a large selection of consumable items and reconditioned
tools for sale, and run a dedicated specialist repair workshop. Please do not
hesitate to contact us should you require any further information.

GENERATORS AND LIGHTING
HEATING AND DRYING
LANDSCAPING

MIXERS AND CONCRETE

ACCESS/DECORATING
BREAKING AND DRILLING
CLEANING

COMPACTORS

CUTTING AND GRINDING PUMPING

DIGGERS AND DUMPERS SAWS AND SANDING

Call us now for services or repairs quotes

| WWW.AIMHIREUKLTD.CO.UK

Aim Hire UK Ltd, Hextable Branch, 24 Main Road, Hextable, BR8 7RA

O wWwbkso

. Welling's unusual dip in home
. calendar year on home soil.

{ The Wings, who were unbeaten

| thanks to Kingsley James’
© second-half strike.

| when they needed it most. Tobi
Sho-Silva and Toby Ajala both

| stuck their winner.

the game off. If we take them

Welling (0)0  Hereford (0) 1

MATCH STATS

Shots on target a8
Shots off target 4
Corners 4
Fouls 10

STORY OF THE DAY

form continued when they were
beaten for the fifth time this ’

at home in winning the
Conference South title, were
undone by crisis club Hereford,
who edged closer to safety

Much of Welling’s approach
play, particularly in the first
half, was pretty on the eye but
they lacked a clinical finish

saw long-range efforts pushed
away by keeper Daniel Lloyd-
Weston, who was then beaten
by Sho-Silva’s header, only for
a defender to clear the ball off
the line. Leading scorer Ross
Lafayette twice failed to head
home from good crosses while
Hereford were restricted to just
long-range attempts until James

:{#,g;' j

FINAL WORD :
“We had enough chances to kill

then we end up winning the ;
game. | was fairly pleased with
the way we played, just notthe |
end product and at this level
you get punished.”

Jamie Day



WE WILL MATCH THE

TOP HIGH STREET PRICE
ON FOOTBALL | | it

AND ALL OTHER SPORTS Skri
rill.

TREBLE ODDS 3 CORRECT NUMBERS
LUCKY 15,3163 gsng'{Tg

PRICE GUARANTEE || 755/1

ON UK & IRISH HORSERACING | | pAiLY a9'

'PHONE 08000 149 559
NOW! 0208 045 1176

For all the latest offers follow @johnatportland on Twitter or visit www.portlandbookmakers.co.uk

JPORTLAND B OOKMAKERS

Part of the Wynne-Hatton Leisure Organisation

%u ml’cgzt better so wf\% P M%W/\am 0/%7’/

Lines open 9:30am-9:30pm (Mon-Sat), 9:30am-6pm (Sundays). Minimum stake £10 per call. Please gamble responsibly, www.gambleaware.co.uk. Skrl I I Find out more about Skrill. www.skrill.com/football

|




»

Keith Gillard

Photo by




Sl | Greenwich

Giving you the skills
YOU need to QEt d jobl Say hello to the latest

Conference signing.

Accountant T T O 'Nursery Nurse Skrill.
£28k - £88k per year 15k - £ ry  £14k - £26k per year

Skrill is the proud new sponsor of the Conference leagues,

Mechanic Air Cabin Crew
£10k - £22k per year | | £17k - £35k per year £21k - £89k per year ; We enable you to make online payments conveniently
and securely without revealing your personal financial data,
as well as sending and receiving money online instantly

Find out the salary for your chosen career by and cost-effectively. 22 S .
VISItIng our Car eer CoaCh at gcc.ac.uk. Whenever you want to pay or play faster, Skrill is your first choicre‘.ﬂ

Find out more about Skrill. www.skrill.com/football

} Slary Source: EMSI




| WusA

e L Good afternoon and
 Teu " ‘welcome to everyone
SE-ES nnected to Luton Town.
S 2§ ‘Lunchtime kick-offs are
¥ S5 2 = nusual ar:dI no_rmallyé :
- E =z ~ shown on television bu
| 55 £ | |think BT Sport may be
£ == | missing an opportunity not
‘: = § = ~ airing this game.
£ ?,-, S E - Well done to Luton on
=5 af ~ achieving a return to the
é 8 < £ 4 Faotball Leggue, they
= o8 ~ have been dominantin -
‘:“ g ¥8 the league campaign and
et € ~ thoroughly deserve to win
ss EE the title.
8§85 $2 Itis a great pleasure to
g © § 54 welcome back to Fraser
© E’ 2 = Franks back to PVR,
oE Bo nearly a year to the day
248 5§ - being a major influence in
= = ] helping us to achieve the
SE Mg Conference South title.
=8 x3 It's been a busy couple of
=2 =g ‘weeks with a really good
ga" 28 draw at Alfreton, with
E S &z the gaffer playing, it was
S8 =2 also good to see Quade
2 e Taylor score his first goal
I =E ;: = in a Wings shirt. After this
Eg 5&8 we welcomed Hereford
85 -<E and after a positive first
28 S5% | half Hereford hit us with
= QM a sucker punch in the
$= 2.% g second half, before we lost
EL =5 £ out at Kidderminster last
b 8 i weekend.
al $ E =a Player of the year: Vote
E 5=°SE 5’“ today, this is open to all
ZES-&= |  Welling supporters and
cmIg = will be taking place at the
- ges = WUSA desk, located just
SESsgs ~ outside the club shop,
R R 5 . . . i
BE=2E= ~ please pop by as this will
- only take a few seconds.
- \&/‘avummer,ground works:
€ are planning a meeting
~shortly to look at a list

t can be done

R T

EASON 1965/66

over the summer. WUSA
are keen to work with
the Football Club to help
with various improvement
projects. If you think you
can help, please see us on
the WUSA desk today or at
the remaining home games
or email me at the address
below.
WUSA will also be looking
to carry out a survey over
the coming games to help
find out what you think and
would like to experience on
matchdays at Park View
Road. We are keen to
share this information with
the club so we can make

sure we are listening to you

the supporters.

The WUSA AGM will be
held on Wednesday, June
25 at 7.30pm. This will
either be at Park View
Road or Bexleyheath

Cricket Club. Please make

every effort to attend.

We will be holding a review

of what WUSA have done
this year, plans for next
season, get input from
members on new ideas
and hold the elections for
committee members.

April Foolishness: If you

haven’t been in the club
shop lately, please take a

visit with great deals on all
branded 50th Anniversary

products don’t miss out
— Dave and Gary will be
delighted to serve you.
End of season

presentation: This will now

take place on Saturday,

April 26, straight after the
final home game against

starting at

it i

Welling United Supporters Association
The Supporters’ Voice

8.30pm.
This will be a packed
evening, taking a look at
the first season back in
the Conference National.
Player of the Year and
Goal of the Season will be
awarded. Hot food will be
available where the bottle
bar is, at a small price,
After the awards, Terry will
be providing Karaoke, a big
thanks to him for doing this
at no charge.
| am looking forward to
Frosty coming up and
singing the first song!
If you ever need Karaoke,
Terry is available and can
be contacted on 07721
324818 or tjskaraoke@
hotmail.com
May quiz night: This will
take place on Friday, May
2 in the Wings Bar from
7.30pm. Teams are made
up of up to six people, with
all newcomers welcome.
Away Travel: We have
no plans to run a coach
for the final away match of
the season at Salisbury on
Monday but as you have
read elsewhere, the club is
supplying a free coach to
this game.
Dean Shulver has done an
excellent job, both sourcing
coach companies and then
making sure they are filled
up throughout the season
so our thanks to him for
this efforts in organising the
travel this year. -

Matt Mein
WUSA chairman
Email: matthew.mein@

CELEBRATING 50 YEARS OF WELLING UNITED FC 1963 - 2013



WEllING UNITED BIIMM“NITY TRUST

last Saturday home
me against Chester
aw the 50th Anniversary
er Committee hand

FORT KNIGHT GROUP PLC

%/ \ THE FooTBALL [ (@)
i24/ | CONFERENCE (")\}

;‘Matthew Mein, Dean
| Shulver, Tracey Gearing,
. g - Beck Podd presented
Workshops & Industrial Buildings \H_‘%r:adchZZue for £2.200,00
H | to Steve Byron and Jan
To Let in Dartford & throughout Kent | Smith of MIND.
‘This was just half of the
| sum raised at our recent
ALL ENQUIRIES - 01322 277335 | 50th Anniversary Dinner
. and another presentation
WWW.FORTKNIGHT.COM INFO@FORTKNIGHT.COM B b made soon to our
| other charity the Children’s |
. Oncology Ward at QEII Wings help support local charity.
‘Hospital Woolwich.

Victoria House, Victoria Road, Dartford, Kent DA1 5AJ

Ry Pean WilsQn Ry Rd_y [e £

Family Funeral Directors Lettings

379 Well Hall Road, Eltham, SE9 6TY. Supports
| Welling United Football Club

Telephone: 0208 331 1111 (24 hours a day)

We are members of the Society of Allied and Independent Funeral Directors

Tel: 01322 210170 or 020 8306 4760
www.ravlets.com




‘"

HAPPY BELLY'S CAFE

BREAKFAST - LUNCH - DINNER

FRESHLY CUT SANDWICHES
BLOOMERS - ROLLS
TORPEDOS - BAGUETTES
AND PANINIS
OPEN 7 DAYS
SERVING ALL DAY BREAKFAST
FRESHLY COOKED
HOMEMADE MEALS
FREE UNLIMITED TEA & COFFEE WITH ALL MEALS WITH ADVERT

168 PARK VIEW ROAD - WELLING - KENT - DA16 1ST

H.L. =

o
Brickwork & Stephens
] Car Care
ConStru Ctlon Reliable garage services in Welling
ildi Established for 3 , th hani
All Building works 2t Stophens Gar Garo have more than 25
un d [ r‘ta ke n. years’ experience in Bexley.

Our service includes:

Car Servicing

Brake, exhaust & clutch repairs

Car diagnostics & fault finding service
Mechanical car repairs

Car maintenance

MOT’s arranged

For free estimates
& advice

Call Howard on

07931 273459
or
01322 293330

A friendly and reliable service guaranteed!

020 8316 4507
www.stephens-carcare.co.uk

Supreme Engraving & Awards UK
are proud sponsors of Welling United

Wyodevie (( Tttt 70

For all your trophy requirements
contact Martin on 01322 402082

pC®compu’ren’rre

FREE Laptop Health Check
e Laptop repairs

e Computer repairs

e Laptop screen repairs ’ . | _
Open Mon-Sat 9av-5pm r"{i
020 8304 6483 Bhe

www.pcukshop.biz

35 Bellegrove Road, Welling (next to KFC)



The Wings welcome the
Hatters to Park View Road
for the thrid time today after
an FA Trophy loss and an
FA Cup win for the Wings.
The Wings have given good
accounts of themselves in
the games against the
Hatters.

A narrow FA Trophy defeat,
after a draw at Kenilworth
Road plus a tremendous FA
Cup win this season at Park
View Road as goals from
Clarke and Healy put the
Wings two up before Paul
Benson got what proved to
be a consolation for Town
certainly put the Wings in
credit.

The Wings will feel
unfortunate to have lost

at Kenilworth Road in the
league this season when
Fraser Franks was sent

off harshly. The Wings had
more than matched the
Hatters on their own patch
during that game.

The Hatters have a good
record in the FA Cup. They
have reached the semi-
final of the greatest cup
competition in the world on
three occasions, the last
being only 20 years ago.
Town had perhaps their
greatest day 25 years ago
when they beat Arsenal

3-2 in the League Cup final
at Wembley in front of a
staggering 95,000 people.
Two late goals again saw

the Hatters prevail after

the Gunners had come

from behind to take control

midway through the second

half.

Luton’s most recent

successful period began

in the early 1980s when
the club won the Second
Division and were promoted
to the top flight. They
remained there until they
were relegated at the end of
the 1991/92 campaign, just
as the Premier League was
formed.
Between 2007 and 2009,
financial difficulties caused
the club to fall from the
second tier of English
football to the fifth in
successive seasons. The
last of these relegations
came during the 2008/09
season, when 30 points
were docked from Luton’s
record for various financial
irregularities. This ended
the club’s 89-year spell as
a member of the Football
League.
Since being in the
Conference, Luton have
unsuccessfully contested
the promotion play-offs
three times in four years
while last season they won
1-0 at Premier League
Norwich in the FA Cup
fourth round. It was the first
time a non-league team
had beaten a side from
England’s top division since
1989.
The Hatters have been
head houlders the

best team in this league
this season and stand on
the verge of winning the
title (results may have gone
their way midweek and they
may be champions before
we Kick-off).

The Wings will be looking
to spoil the party today

and keep the Hatters’
champagne in the chiller.
With a huge away following
here, there is sure to be a
loud atmosphere and a big
crowd to add another
notable occasion to the list
of games between the two
clubs.

There are some past
players who have featured
for both clubs. Dean
Standen was a prodigy in
the Wings youth team and
was snapped up by Luton,
but then released by Joe
Kinnear when not making
the grade. At that same time
in 2001-02, Keith Rowland
made 12 appearances on
loan for Luton and he would
go on to play for the Wings
in the twilight of his career.
John Still will be aware of
the task his side face today,
at Park View Road having
crossed swords with the
Wings back in their last
spell in the Conference and
seeing his tropps put in a
below-par performance this
season here in the FA Cup.
Today could be a historic
day for Luton or a day to
remember for Welling in
front of their largest league
crowd for many ye

WELLING UNITED U LUTON TOWN - 19TH APRIL 2014

The 27:ye

JOHN STILL

The 63-year-old joined the Hatters
last March having enjoyed a
hugely successful 10-year spell

at Dagenham & Redbridge

where he guided the Daggers to
the Conference title as well as
promotion to League 1. Knows the
Wings only too well from previous
battles and from his knowledge and
experience of non-league football.
The 63-year-old has previously
managed Maidstone, Dartford,
Peterborough and Barnet.

y
one of the Hatters’
first signings in their
first season in the
Conference in 2009,
and the stopper has
made more than 200
appearances between
the sticks.

diminutive defender
signed in March
2013. Previously
with Dagenham and
Peterborough, he has
had loan spells with
Chesterfield, Crawley
and Rotherham.

" steve McNulty_

; McNulty scooped the
‘awards at Luton this

gl MR

- longest-serving player

" Made his debut at the
~ age of 17 in the FA

Luton Tow

season, winning Player
of the Year and Goal

of the Season for a
30-yard volley. Led
Fleetwood Town to
Conference title sucess
in 2011/12.

Howells is Luton’s |

having made his debut
as a 17-year-old on the
final day of the 2007/08
season. Since then,
the left-footer has been
capped by Wales at
under-21 level.

Pelly Ruddock

. Ex

‘Woo
midfielder who was
signed by West Ham
after impressing for
Wood. Never made

the breakthrough and
joined the Hatters on a
two and a half year deal
in January.

Trophy against Welling,
earning the man-of-the-
match award, and was
on loan with Eastleigh
last year. Signed a
three-year deal to stay
with Luton in 2012.



lumn

,- nonnle Ilennl

CIub captam an rlght- '

back in his second
season with the club.
Joined the Hatters

last summer from
Stevenage, who he
helped win promotion
from the Conference to
League 1.

Influentlal and creat:ve b

‘midfielder with over 100
appearances for the
Hatters since signing
from York City in 2010.
He penned a new two-
year contract last May,
turning down contracts
at two clubs in League 1.

to Swindon Town before
playing minor football

in Kent. Trained with
the Wings and was on
Jamie Day’s radar until
he moving to Maidstone
and then Luton recently.

Nm*.

Forward who fi nlshed
last season as the
Hatters’ leading scorer
with 20 goals.

The young England

C striker has made a
massive impact since
signing from Hinckley in
March 2012.

“WELLING UNITEDV

- young. Also appeared

g ,
midfielder who went on

Nimble and skillful
forward who scored

on his debut for Hull
while with them in the
Premier League. Able
to conjure up things out
of nothing and still only

at Stockport on loan.

Expenenced centre— :
forward signed on

a season-long loan
from Swindon in

August 2013. Helped
Dagenham & Redbridge
to two promotions with
John Still, scoring over
75 times in the process.

FRASER FRANKS

England C international central
defender who scored and captained
the Three Lions on his debut against
the Czech Republic under-21s at
Kingfield. Spent his younger days

at Brentford and Chelsea before
moving onto AFC Wimbledon.
Joined Welling United and won
Conference South in his first season
at Park View Road. Signed for Luton

Town during the January transfer‘gu 701;.

window for an undisclosed fee@

OrchardFr

Orchard

Offering Collection or Delivery of

01322 347 799 ‘ 020 8855 6961 | 020 8698 4064

Fencing Materials, Timber, Fence Panels, Gates, Trellis and Sleepers
Plus many more styles of fencing including Steel Palisade and Wire Mesh

Trade and Retall Welcome

il
s
..
i
e
ot
——
s
s
et
e
s
o
i
et

b

o

o

-

mims
-

L]

www.orchardfencing.co.uk

GAS COOKERS & HOBS

Installed from as little as

£45.00

* All Kitchen Appliances Fitted *

* Pipework Runs *

* Gas Safe Engineer used on every install *

Call Jamie on 07515 689 421

sife

REGISTER




UZ1 DEVELOPMENT SQUAD

previously played for The

- o oo o SOuU
f ; : : Welling’s results i : :
SatAug 17 Bromley (H) W2-1 . Nwanze, Patrick T&?ci_k;#' SP;?)':': r
1 SatAug24  Met Police (a) L0-4 This game will n.ot b
} SatAug 31  Boreham Wood (H) W 5-2 Skinner, Patriclf, Raffle, Thomas, Okah roundabout. There is a segregated and admission
Tue Sep 17 Bromley (a) W 3-2 Callender, Patrick, Jack Taylor large white sign clear! is by pay on the day.
] SatSep21  Ramsgate (H) KIC 1 W 4-3 McKenzie, Okah 2, Thomas ma%ked ‘foo?bga", roun)(;’ o Admission prices are
f Sat Sep 28 Carghalton (@) W20 Okah, Patrick brown writing at t%e bottom. £15 for adults, £9 for
~ SatOct5  Woking (H) L0-2 Monday April 21 Turn left, through the first concessions (over-60s
SatOct12  Boreham Wood (a) W 3-2 Callender, Okah, Jack Taylor - SALISBURY CITY (A) small roundabout and then and under-16s), £10 for
SatOct19  Hampton & Richmond (H) W 5-2 Okah 2, Patrick 2, Thomas The Skrill Premier left into Partridge Way. students on production of
SatOct26  Tonbridge (H) W 3-1 Horne, Patrick, Okah Kick-off 3pm By train: The station is a valid student card and
| Sat Nov 2 Corinthian Casuals (a) W1-0 Thomas Address: The Raymond nearly three miles from the  under-12s are free when
; SatNov23  Corinthian (H)KIC 2 W 4-1 McEnhill Stadium, ground, so a taxi or bus accompanied by an adult.
| SatNov30  Met Police (H) W 3-2 Horne, Patrick, Skinner Partridge Way, Old Sarum, (from the bus station in There is an additional £1
Sat Dec 7 Tonbridge (a) W 31 Patrick, Humber, Joe Taylor Salisbury, Wiltshire SP4 Endless Street in the City charge for seating.
SatDec21  Carshalton (H) L3-6 Horne, Okah, Tejaiye Centre) will be needed. There are limited spaces
Sat Jan 4 Northwood (H) LC 3 W 3-0 Horne, McKenzie, Patrick Tickets: Adult prices are Getting to know you: available in the Eric
Sat Jan 11 Corinthian Casuals (H) L1-2 Okah £14, senior citizens £12 Salisbury are well known to  Brackstone Suite for this.
SatJan18  WestWickham (H)KIC gf ~ W5-2aet  Okah 2, Jack Taylor 2, Tejaiye and £10 for students. the Wings after we pipped  match. Contact Paul White
SatJan 25 Phoenix Sports (H) LSA W 5-0 Okah 2, Mersin 2, Callender Children aged 6 to 16 are  them to the Conference at the club for more details.
SatFeb8  Bromley (H) LSA W 5-0 McKenzie 2, Nwanze, Patrick, Wren £5 and under-6s are free South title last season. Getting to know you:
Tue Feb25  Lordswood (a) L0-3 when accompanled by an They issued a release Dgsplte an opening day
Sat Mar 1 Erith Town (H) LSA D 2-2 Patrick, Wren dult. There is a £2 stand last week saying that they win over Luton, Southport
Sat Mar 8 Sutton (H) W 2-1 Okah. Patrick ransfer charge. needed a cash injection. parted company v_wth '
SatMar15  Met Police (a) LC of W 42 Armah, McKenzie, Taylor. Wren Travel_: By_car: Legv_e the The statement said: manager Alan Wright in
SatMar22  Westfield (a) LSA W 4-1 Della \}alle Nwanée T "Or 2 M3 at junction 8 to join the “Salisbury continues to December 2013. The_y
Sat Aor 5 Suth L1-3 Okah i 2 2 A303. Leave the A303 at Operate at a loss. Despite turned to former Accrington
e . (@) 4 L he Countess Roundabout/ frequent and ongoing boss John Coleman as
Mon Apr 7 Woking (a) L2-4 McKenzie, Wren mesbury Junction and initiatives within the his replacement and he
SatApr12  Woking (H) LC sf W4-0 arry on through the town community, the gates this looks to have guided
SatApr19  Hampton & Richmond (a) nto the A345. Continue season average below them to safety. Coleman
TBA Royston Town or Sutton LC final - date and venue to be confirmed towards Salisbury, past 1,000. These crowds are

he turn-off to Boscombe

simply too low to sustain a
club at this level.”

Sandgrounders more than
25 years ago.

WINGS VIRTUAL WALL SPONSORSHIP
VI L P'T_,CH SEt\:gN TICKET WINNER: RAHAM FINC S APP Enmmc[s & G“Alscnnins 13 114

SERaaT
Subscribe to Supreme Engraving KUMON Education
WINGS TV via website & Awards UK 0208 306 3478
. ESL PHOTOGRAPHY Daniel & George Kelly & Maddison
‘The Hendersons’

Appearances: Healy 45+2, Butcher
43, Lafayette 37+2, B Hudson 36+1,
Gallagher 34+2, Fazakerley 33+4,

| Clarke 32+5, Franks 29, Guthrie

| 28+6, Beautyman 23+4, Dyer 22,
Jack Obersteller 22+2, Bergquist
18+2, Cargill 15, Sho-Silva 13+1,

2, Ekim 2, Horne 2, Jno-Baptiste

2, McKenzie 2, Okah 2, Patrick 2,
Skinner 2, Bassele 1+4, Karagiannis
1+3, Joe Obersteller 1+3, Webb
1+2, Ouani 1+2, Tejaiye 1+1, Elliott
1, Griffin 1, Callender +2, Armah +1
Dean +1, M Hudson +1, Nwanze +1.

Karagiannis 1, Mawson 1, Sho-Silva
1, QTaylor 1, Wakefield 1.

Cautions: Gallagher 10, Bergquist

7, Healy 7, B Hudson 7, Lafayette

7, Fazakerley 6, Guthrie 6, Clarke 5,
Franks 4, Day 4, Dyer 3, Bender 2,
Butcher 2, Cargill 2, Pires 2, McLaren

www.esl-photography.org ‘The Hendersons’

IN LOVING MEMORY
of Derek Finch

Graham Finch, Philip TIME FOR YOU
Smith & Gav Mason Domestic Cleaning

Wakefield 11+4, Ajala 10+2, Day 9,

| Mawson 9, Pires 8+11, McLaren 7+4,

Goals: Lafayette 14 (4p), Healy
10, Clarke 8, Dyer 4, Guthrie 4,

2, Sho-Silva 2, Ajala 1, Bassele
1, Karagiannis 1, Obersteller 1, Q

Q Taylor 7, Vanderhyde 6, Hughes-
Mason 5+16, Williams 5, Bender 5+3,
Turer 4, Hannington 3, J Taylor 3,
Cumbers 2+8, Cornick 2+3, Come

Pires 4, Beautyman 2, Bergquist
2, Fazakerley 2, Okah 2, Patrick 2,
Armah 1, Cornick 1, Day 1, Ekim

1 (1p), Gallagher 1, B Hudson 1

Taylor 1, Vanderhyde 1, Wakefield 1,
Williams 1.
Red cards: Franks 1, Gallagher 1, B
Hudson 1.

DP WINDOWS Gary & Angela Graham Finch &
01322 555776 Kibble Philip Smith
; Scarlet Bell Davy & Sally
" : v-—--———ﬂwv» o 5 a0t S s ooy e ot . & e . >

e N TR

e

CELEBRATING 50 YEARS III‘WEllIIIE UNITED FC 1963 - 201




Just one away match remains
after a thoroughly entertaining
eight months of travel, fantastic
foothall and many new real ales
and interesting public houses.

On Monday we head to
Salisbury City in Wiltshire
after which the 2014 Good
Beer Guide can go back
onto the shelf until pre-
season friendlies start in
July. As Monday is Easter
Monday it may be wise to
check on opening times.
Unlike many places Welling
have visited this year,
Salisbury is a city that many
supporters will know well
but there are seven pubs in
the guide that may be worth
a return.

Deacons (SP2 7QT) is
conveniently located

close to the station selling
Hop Back GB, Summer
Lightning and Sharp’s
Doom Bar.

Also very close to the
station is the Duke of York
(SP2 7AS) This pub has an
ever changing range of five
real ales and two ciders.

It only reopened in 2011
following a long period of
closure but has become
popular with locals and
visitors alike.

Salisbury railway station

is also very convenient

for the Village Freehouse
(SP2 7EF) selling Downton
Quadhop and four ever
changing guest beers
including at least one dark
ale. The pub sells fresh
rolls but has no objection to
bringing in your own food.

Rai d'Or (SP1 2AS)

is another true free-

house with a beer range
that changes regularly.
CAMRA members can
enjoy discounted beer on
production of a membership
card.

The Winchester Gate (SP1
1JA) was awarded local
CAMRA pub of the year in
2013 and sells Hop Back
Crop Circle and three guest
ales.

Nearby is the Wyndham
Arms (SP1 3AS) which was
the birthplace of Hop Back
Brewery, a leader in the
introduction of blonde beers
in breweries portfolios.
Although the brewery has
now moved out to larger
premises, they have
retained ownership of the
pub and their full range of
ales is available over the
bar,

JD Wetherspoon owns the
final pub listed in the guide.
The King's Head (SP1
2ND) is part of their Lloyds
No.1 mini chain and sells
four ever changing guest
beers, many from local
breweries.

Other pubs that may be
worth a look are New Inn,
Cosy Club, Wig & Quill,
White Hart Hotel and
Cloisters. None of these
feature in the Good Beer
Guide, but all were included

VENGERS
> S.SEMRBELE

g

Enhance YOUR Corporate Identity or Brand with
Next Generation HI-Resolution Printed Carpet

| S—

in a Salisbury pub crawl by
the local CAMRA branch

in March so may be under
consideration for inclusion
in the next edition.

When the Hop Back
brewery moved out of
Salisbury to nearby
Downton, there was
nothing like the number of
breweries that now exist
and there are now two other
breweries in the area. Also
in Downton is the Downton
brewery whilst there is also
now a Salisbury brewery,
although production actually
takes place in nearby
Dinton.

Red Shoot brewery in
Linwood, Hampshire is
also close and pubs selling
local ales may well source
beers from Keystone in
Berwick St Leonard, Plain
in Sutton Veny and Wessex
in Longbridge Deverill.

essdage acCross

Please contact sales:
T: 0845 604 6312
E: mdflooringsolutions@live.co.uk




Date

SatAug 10
Wed Aug 14
Sat Aug 17
Sat Aug 24
Mon Aug 26
Sat Aug 31
. TueSep3
| sat Sep7
Sat Sep 14
Tue Sep 17
Sat Sep 21
Tue Sep 24
Sat Sep 28
| Tue Oct 1
Sat Oct 5
Tue Oct 8
Sat Oct 12
Sat Oct 19
Sat Oct 26
Sat Nov 2
Sat Nov 9
Tue Nov 12
Sat Nov 16
Sat Nov 23
Wed Nov 27
Sat Nov 30
Sat Dec 7
Tue Dec 10
Sat Dec 21
Thu Dec 26
Sat Dec 28
FriJan 10
Tue Jan 14
Sat Jan 18
Tue Jan 21
Sat Jan 25
Sat Feb 1
Sat Feb 22
. TueFeb25
Sat Mar 1
| SatMar8
| TueMar 11
Sat Mar 15
Tue Mar 18
| SatMar22
i Tue Mar 25
| SatMar29
| sat Apr5
| TueApr8
| SatApr12
Sat Apr 19
Mon Apr 21
Sat Apr 26

* denotes own goal
Sqturday matches kick-off at 3pm and mldweek matches kick-off at 7.45pm unless stated otherwise

Opponents

Wrexham
CAMBRIDGE UTD
GRIMSBY

Woking
SALISBURY
Hereford
DARTFORD (KSC 1)
KIDDERMINSTER
Southport

FOREST GREEN
Hyde

ALDERSHOT
Macclesfield

Erith Town (LSC 1)
BARNET

Braintree
TAMWORTH

FC Halifax
Brislington (FAC 4q)
LINCOLN CITY
LUTON TOWN (FAC 1)
Barnet

NUNEATON

Luton Town

CRAY VALLEY (LSC 2)
Braintree (FAT 1)
Plymouth (FAC 2)
Grimsby
WREXHAM
Dartford

Aldershot
DARTFORD

HYDE

WOKING
Gateshead
ALFRETON
Chester

Tamworth
GATESHEAD
MACCLESFIELD
Nuneaton

Lincoln City

FC HALIFAX
Cambridge Utd
Forest Green
BRAINTREE
CHESTER

Alfreton
HEREFORD
Kidderminster
LUTON TOWN (12.30pm)
Salisbury (3pm)
SOUTHPORT (5.30pm)

colours denote firs

Score

1-2
2:2
1-0
4-2"
00
1-2
23
1-2
2-2
5-2
1-0
1-0
1-2
2-0
141
32
2:0
0-3
1-0
1-0
241
0-0
1-2
1-2
4-5
0-3
1-3
1-1
11
2-1
1-3
11

30
1-1
1-2
31
1-1
2:0
1-0
0-2
2-1
0-1
1-2
0-0
0-2
20
22
0-1
0-2

Att

4,011
1,010
807
1,330
725
1,527
317
M
825
452
421
837
1,321
70
1,017
1,117
807
1,345
791
736
1,555
1,274
807
6,592
103
365
4,706
2,487
633
1,759
2,058
1,336
436
809
621
677
2,074
742
455
701
929
1,623
645
2,012
1,338
403
706
599
480
1,882

Referee

K Johnson
D Treleaven
C Hicks

D Cook

J Amey

S Bennett

L Venamore
N Kinseley
AHolmes

L Swabey

D England
R Whitton
M Coy

0O Dolton
AFeamn

C Hicks

C Lymer

A Backhouse
D Rock

R Martin

B Toner

K Johnson
D Treleaven
B Huxtable
R Howes

D Cook

S Bratt
ABackhouse
R Whitton

N Kinseley
W Barratt

J Amey

D Cook

K Johnson
J Whiteley
W Barratt

D England
R Martin

C Lymer

C Hicks

D Ford

K Evans

D Treleaven
P Rees

K Johnson
L Swabey

D Cook

C Kavanagh
D Ford
ABromley

i Allmatches are in The Skrill Premier unless stated otherwise

t, second and third substitute

Pos
- Butcher
- Butcher
15 Butcher
8 Butcher
1" Butcher
14 Butcher
- Hannington
15 Butcher
15 Butcher
13 Butcher
1" Butcher
T Butcher
13 Butcher
- Hannington
12 Butcher
8  Butcher
6 Butcher
9 Butcher
Butcher
8 Butcher
- Butcher
8 Butcher
12 Butcher
12 Butcher
Hannington
- Turner
- Butcher
13 Butcher
12 Butcher
12 Butcher
13 Butcher
14 Butcher
14 Butcher
13 Butcher
13 Butcher
14 Butcher
12 Butcher
14 Butcher
12 Butcher
1 Turner
1" Butcher
" Turner
13 Turner
14 Butcher
14 Butcher
14 Butcher
13 Butcher
14 Butcher
14 Butcher
17 Butcher
denotes caution

I B E R TR EED

. Fazakerley

Fazakerley

Bergqvist

Bergqvist 1
Bergqvist
Bergquist

Joe Obersteller

Bergqvist
Fazakerley
Fazakerley
Fazakerley

Fazakerley
Fazakerley

Jno-Baptiste

Fazakerley
Fazakerley
Fazakerley
Fazakerley
Fazakerley
Fazakerley
Fazakerley
Fazakerley
Fazakerley
Fazakerley
Jno-Baptiste
Vanderhyde
Vanderhyde
Vanderhyde
Vanderhyde
Vanderhyde
Vanderhyde
McLaren
McLaren
Fazakerley
McLaren
Fazakerley
McLaren
Fazakerley
Fazakerley
McLaren
Fazakerley
Fazakerley
Fazakerley
Fazakerley
Fazakerley
Fazakerley
Fazakerley
Fazakerley
Fazakerley
Fazakerley

® denotes sending-off

Bergqvist
Obersteller
Obersteller

Obersteller

Obersteller
Obersteller
Williams
Obersteller
Obersteller
Obersteller
Obersteller
Obersteller
Obersteller
Skinner
Obersteller
Obersteller
Obersteller
Cargill
Obersteller
Obersteller
Obersteller
Obersteller
Gallagher
Cargill
Skinner
Cargill
Cargill
Cargill
Cargill
Cargill
Cargill
Cargill
Cargill
Cargill
Cargill
McLaren
Obersteller
Obersteller
Bender
Bender
Bender
Bender
MclLaren
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Obersteller
Bender
Obersteller

Hudson
Bergqvist
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
J Taylor
Hudson
Bergqvist
Bergqvist 1
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Elliott
Cargill
Cargill
Cargill
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Bergqvist
Hudson
Hudson
Corne
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Bergqvist
Hudson ®
Bergqvist
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson 1
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson ®
Q Taylor
Q Taylor
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson

Franks
Franks
Franks
Franks
Franks
Franks
Griffin
Franks
Franks
Franks
Franks
Franks
Franks
J Taylor
Franks
Franks
Franks
Franks
Franks
Franks
Franks
Franks
Franks
Franks ®
J Taylor
Gallagher
Franks
Franks
Franks
Franks
Franks
Franks
Franks
Bergqvist
Bergqvist
Bergquist
Bergqvist
Mawson
Mawson 1
Mawson
Mawson
Mawson
Mawson
Mawson
Mawson
Mawson
Q Taylor
Q Taylor 1
Q Taylor
Q Taylor

A denotes Pires was replaced by Webb

Dyer
Dyer
Dyer
Dyer
Dyer
Dyer

Fazakerley 1

Dyer
Dyer
Dyer 1
Dyer
Dyer 1
Dyer
Horne
Dyer

Dyer 1
Dyer
Day
Day
Dyer

Dyer
Dyer
Dyer
Dyer 1
Horne
Webb
Dyer
Dyer
Beautyman
Beautyman
Beautyman
Beautyman
Beautyman

Beautyman

Beautyman
Beautyman
Beautyman
Beautyman
Beautyman
Beautyman
Beautyman
Beautyman 1
Beautyman
Wakefield
Beautyman
Q Taylor
Beautyman
Beautyman
Beautyman
Beautyman

Gallagher

 Gallagher
% Gallagher
~ Gallagher
g Day
~ Gallagher
Gallagher
~ Gallagher
Gallagher
% Gallagher

Gallagher
McKenzie

%@I&agher

Day 1

g Ga!lagher
Gallagher

~ Gallagher
* Hughes-Mason
Corne
Gallagher
Gallagher

Wakefield
* Gallagher
Gallagher
Gallagher
Gallagher
Gallagher
Gallagher
Gallagher
Clarke
Clarke
Wakefield
? Gallagher
- Gallagher m
~ Day
. Clarke
~ Wakefield

&

Clarke
Clarke 1
Clarke

Beautyman
Healy
Clarke
Healy
Clarke
Clarke 1
Clarke 1
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Tejaiye
Clarke
Clarke 1
Clarke 1
Clarke
Clarke 1
Clarke
Clarke 1
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Ekim 1p
Clarke
Clarke
Day
Clarke
Clarke
Bergquist
Clarke
Bergquist
Clarke 1
Clarke
Wakefield
Healy 1
Healy
Healy 1
Healy
Healy
Healy
Healy
Healy
Healy
Healy
Clarke
Wakefield
Wakefield
Healy

Guthne
Guthrie
Guthrie
Guthrie
Pires
Pires 1
Pires
Guthrie
Guthrie
Guthrie
Guthrie
Guthrie
Okah 1
Guthrie
Guthrie
Guthrie
Guthrie
Hughes-Mason
Hughes-Mason
Guthrie
Beautyman
Guthrie
Guthrie
Okah 1
Ekim
Guthrie
Guthrie
Guthrie 1
Cumbers
Guthrie
Guthrie
Fazakerley
Guthrie
Guthrie
Guthrie 1
Cornick 1
Guthrie 1
Ajala
Ajala
Ajala
Ajala
Ajala
Ajala
Ajala
Wakefield
Sho-Silva
Ajala
Ajala
Ajala

Lafayette
Lafayette 1
Lafayette 1
Lafayette
Lafayette
Lafayette 1
Hughes-Mason
Lafayette
Lafayette 1
Lafayette 1p
Lafayette
Lafayette
Lafayette 1
Patrick
Lafayette
Pires
Pires 1
Pires
Pires
Guthrie
Lafayette
Lafayette
Lafayette 1p
Lafayette
Patrick 2
Lafayette
Lafayette 1
Lafayette
Lafayette
Lafayette 1
Lafayette 1
Lafayette 1p
Guthrie
Lafayette
Lafayette
Lafayette
Lafayette 1
Lafayette
Lafayette
Lafayette
Lafayette
Sho-Silva
Sho-Silva
Lafayette
Sho-Silva
Sho-Silva
Lafayette 1
Lafayette 1
Lafayette
Lafayette

Healy 1
Healy
Healy
Healy
Pires
Healy
Ouani
Healy
Healy
Healy

Healy 1
Healy

Healy

Hughes-Mason

Healy 1

Healy
Healy
Healy
Healy
Healy

Healy 1
Healy

Beautyman
Healy
McKenzie

Bassele

Healy

Healy 1
Healy
Healy
Healy
Healy

Cumbers

Healy 2

Healy 1
Healy

Sho-Silva
Sho-Silva
Sho-Silva
Sho-Silva
Sho-Silva
Wakefield 1
Wakefield
Sho-Silva 1
Cornick
Clarke
Karagiannis 1
Healy
Sho-Silva
Sho-Silva

rTwrwww

Obersteller
Webb
Webb
Webb

Hughes-Mason
Hughes-Mason

M Hudson

Ouani
Hughes-Mason
Hughes-Mason
Hughes-Mason
Hughes-Mason
Hughes-Mason

Callendar
Hughes-Mason
Hughes-Mason
Hughes-Mason
Hughes-Mason
Guthrie
Lafayette
Hughes-Mason
Hughes-Mason
Hughes-Mason
Hughes-Mason
Nwanze
Hughes-Mason
Beautyman
Bassele
Bassele
Bassele
Bassele
Fazakerley
Hughes-Mason
Hughes-Mason
Fazakerley
Obersteller
Joe Obersteller
Bender
Wakefield
Wakefield
Wakefield

Lafayette
Cornick
Cornick
Clarke

Beautyman

Healy

Clarke

Healy
Bender

Pires
Pires
Pires
Pires 1
Day
Day
Obersteller
Guthrie
Pires
Pires 1
Pires
Pires
Pires
Armah 1
Pires
Griffin
Hudson
Griffin
Dyer
Bergqvist
Beautyman
Guthrie
Pires®
Corne
Conning
Guthrie
Cumbers
Cumbers
Cumbers
Guthrie 1
Cumbers
Cumbers
Clarke
Cumbers
Cumbers
Cumbers
Guthrie
McLaren
McLaren
Fazakerley
McLaren
McLaren
Karagiannis
Karagiannis
Karagiannis
Karagiannis
Wakefield
Sho-Silva
Obersteller
Karagiannis

Hughes-Mason Joe Obersteller

Corne Joe Obersteller

Beautyman  Joe Obersteller

Clarke Joe Obersteller

Clarke Joe Obersteller
Joe Obersteller Turner
B Hudson Dyer

Fazakerley 1 Joe Obersteller

Webb Joe Obersteller
Webb Joe Obersteller
Webb Joe Obersteller
Corne Joe Obersteller
Corne Joe Obersteller
Dean Nwanze
Corne Day
Corne Turner
Corne Day
Corne Turner
Webb Turner
Webb Cargill
Webb Day Corne
Hudson Webb
Webb Williams
Webb Ekim
Tejaiye Callender
Dyer Healy

Webb  Ekim Bergqvist Corne

Beautyman  Joe Obersteller
Bergqvist McLaren
McLaren  Joe Obersteller
McLaren  Joe Obersteller

Hughes-Mason Joe Obersteller

Obersteller  Joe Obersteller
McLaren Obersteller
Gallagher Obersteller

Cornick Day
Ajala Wakefield
Ajala Day
Day Turner
Day Clarke

Guthrie Clarke

Guthrie Clarke
Day Butcher
Day Ouani
Day Gallagher
Day
Ajala Day
Bender Karagiannis
Day Karagiannis

Day Turner

Turner
Turner
Turner
Turner
Turner

Butcher
Mott
Turner
Turner
Turner
Turner
Turner
Raffle

Turner

Turner
Turner
Turner
Ekim
Turner
Dean
Butcher
Turner
Turner
Turner
Turner
Turner
Turner
Turner
Turner
Turner
Turner
Turner
Turner

Cumbers
Turner
Karagiannis

Turner
Turner

Turner
Turner
Turner




—

BEXLEY TINNITUS
SUPPORT GROUP

Registered charity No.1003815

Meetings are held every second Tuesday
in the month from 2-4 p.m. and every last
Thursday in the month at 7.30 p.m. in
THE RESIDENTS LOUNGE,

88 BLACKTHORN GROVE,
BEXLEYHEATH, KENT.

A self-help group for Tinnitus problems.
Guest speakers and discussions.
Come along — you will be made welcome

HELPLINES
01322 528737 01322 525769
020 8302 2377 020 8301 2150

let us he
and your

find the perf

® Insurance Vali

Direct:
07702 711638

Office:
020 83061064

other quality w
1lds and other

7!

-hes. Diamonds, rubies,

ed stones.
EWELLERY

andmade Jewellery

Da)?bar

Builders




WELLING UNITED
Red/White
Manager: Jamie Day

Loui Fazakerley
Jack Obersteller
Jake Gallagher
Vasilious Karagiannis
Tom Bender

Lee Clarke

Kurtis Guthrie
Ross Lafayette
Adam Shulver
Jamie Turner (GK)
Blaine Hudson
Connor McLaren
Lee Butcher (GK)
Sam Corne

Harry Beautyman
Malik Ouani
Barney Williams
Malachi Hudson
Jamie Day
Frankie Griffin
Coskun Ekim
Josh Wakefield
Joe Healy
Oluwatobi Sho-Silva
Alfie Mawson
Toby Ajala

Quade Taylor

MATCH SPONSOR
Dell Fleming

Scarlet Bell Print

WELLING UNITED V LUTON TOWN -

O ~NOOOhAh WN =

B A WWWWWNDNMNNNDNDMDDNDMDMNMNNNNDN A Q@Q@Q@Q@Qaaao
B WA OWON=_2000O0~NOODOPL,WN_2A000~NOA~,WN=O0O

Scan here for
latest team sheet

LUTON TOWN

White/Orange

Manager: John Still

Mark Tyler
Fraser Franks
Danny Fitzsimons
Jonathan Smith
Steve McNulty
Anthony Charles
Alex Lawless
Solomon Taiwo
Jon Shaw

Alex Wall

Jake Howells
Scott Griffiths
Mark Cullen
Andy Parry
Elliot Justham
JJ O’Donnell
Dave Martin
Cameron McGeehan
David Viana
Luke Guttridge
Shaun Whalley
Matt Robinson
Jernade Meade
Ronnie Henry
Paul Benson
Andre Gray

Jim Stevenson
Kane Ferdinand
Alex Lacey
Jake Woolley
Brett Longden
Jerome Jibodu
Zane Banton

Pelly Ruddock Mpanzu

Andy Mangan

THAPRIL 2014

Premier

Referee
Craig Hicks
Assistants

Neil West
Jim Paterson

Fourth Official
John Pike

Halifax

v
Macclesfield Town
Forest Green Rovers _

v
Woking
Nuneaton Town

\"
Barnet




	img20230928_09571299
	img20230928_09573372
	img20230928_09580725
	img20230928_09583296
	img20230928_09585887
	img20230928_09592312
	img20230928_09595210
	img20230928_10001754
	img20230928_10005009
	img20230928_10012167
	img20230928_10014903
	img20230928_10021145
	img20230928_10023231
	img20230928_10053304
	img20230928_10061250
	img20230928_10064400
	img20230928_10071834
	img20230928_10074374
	img20230928_10083941
	img20230928_10091124
	img20230928_10102314
	img20230928_10110345
	img20230928_10112469
	img20230928_10114203

